



Tel: +264 81 124 3522 E-Mail: enquiry@NamXSport.com Website: www.NamXSport.com



\_\_\_\_\_, (Full name and surname)

## FIM Africa Continental Championship X-Race Enduro 30 & 31 August 2019

INDEMNITY

NAMXSPORT AND X-RACE ENDURO

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT Warning! This is an important document which affects your legal rights and obligations, read it carefully, do not sign it unless you are satisfied that you understand it.

I, the undersigned, \_\_\_\_\_

## PARTICIPANT

Hereby agrees to indemnity and hold harmless NamXSport and X-Race Enduro, and/or any other motorcycle club and/or its members, directors, officers, agents, functionaries, consultants, employees, invitees, and officials against all claims, demands, losses, costs, liabilities, expenses, bodily injuries, and any other related expenses not specifically mentioned herein, arising directly or indirectly during the event, or anything done incidental thereto, regardless of negligence.

Notwithstanding anything else contained herein, the *PARTICIPANT* agrees that NamXSport and X-Race Enduro, and/or any other motorcycle club and/or its members, directors, officers, agents, functionaries, consultants, employees, invitees, and officials will not be responsible or liable for any damage or losses that may result directly or indirectly during the rendering of service, and the *PARTICIPANT* indemnifies and holds harmless NamXSport and X-Race Enduro, and/or any other motorcycle club and/or its members, directors, officers, agents, functionaries, consultants, employees, invitees, and officials against all such claims, demands, losses, costs, liabilities, expenses, bodily injuries, and any other related expenses not specifically mentioned herein arising directly or indirectly during the event and the rendering of such services and anything done incidental thereto, regardless of cause and regardless of negligence.

All Continental Championship Riders must produce a FIM License. All FIM licenses (which includes Insurance) must be processed by the FMN via the FIM Extranet https://extranet.fim.ch. or via the FIM AFRICA Website https://www.fim-africa.com/licences.

The *PARTICIPANT* hereby acknowledges that the activities of the event is very dangerous and involve the risk of serious injury and/or death and/or property damage. The undersigned also expressively acknowledges that injuries received may be compounded or increased by negligent rescue operations or procedures.

Dated and signed at	(place) on this	day of	2019.
---------------------	-----------------	--------	-------

Signature: